termination of the temporary construction license or any extension thereof.

8. Prior to commencing any work, pursuant to the Temporary Construction License, College
shall furnish or cause to be furnished to City a good and sufficient letter of credit in a form
acceptable to City in the amount of FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO/100
($ 15,000.00), which shall remain in force and affect from the commencement of work until
sixty (60) days after a satisfactory final inspection of the Line by the City which letter of
credit shall guarantee to the satisfaction of City;

A. Timely completion of construction;